Outgoing No. 11/ March 31, 2020

**ATTENTION TO** 

THE PARTIES CONCERNED

## **INVITATION**

to participate in market consultations within the meaning of Article 44 of the Public Procurement Act (PPA) for determining the estimated value for the awarding of public procurement with subject-matter:

"Façade repair and replacement of the exterior windows and doors of an apartment building, forming part of the immovable properties, owned by the Republic of Bulgaria outside the country, provided for administration to the MFA, with address: 328 East 86th Street, New York, NY 10028, USA"

## **DEAR LADIES AND GENTLEMEN,**

Permanent Representation of the Republic of Bulgaria to the UN in New York plans to award a public procurement with the following subject-matter: **"Façade repair and replacement of the exterior windows and doors of an apartment building, forming part of the immovable properties, owned by the Republic of Bulgaria outside the country, provided for administration to the MFA, with address: 328 East 86th Street, New York, NY 10028, USA"**. The full description and the characteristics of the subject-matter of the public procurement and the scope of the activities thereunder are indicated in the Technical specification including Project manual- Appendix No.1 and Estimated values form (Bid proposal form) attached to this invitation.

In connection with the above and on the grounds of Article 21(2) and Article 44 PPA Permanent Representation of the Republic of Bulgaria to the UN in New York is conducting market consultations for determining the estimated value of the activities planned.

We are advising you that the values provided by you in these market consultations shall be of an indicative nature and not binding in case of subsequent participation in the opening of a procedure for award of a public procurement in accordance with the PPA.

The price figures for the activities described must be submitted within 30 days of the date of publication of the invitation on the Buyer Profile, Market Consultations section at the official website of Permanent Representation of the Republic of Bulgaria to the UN in New York in accordance with the form attached, at the following electronic address: mission.newyork@mfa.bg

Appendices:

1. Technical specification - Appendix No.1 and Estimated values form (Bid proposal form).

Заличено на основание чл. 36а, ал. 3 от 3ОП, във вр. с чл. 4, т. 1 от Регламент (ЕС) 2016/ 679

Georgi Panayotov, Ambassador, Permanent Representative